6 May

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 544

1527

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)
APPROVALS

Port

Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

Pref.

Part
)i
Ref.

Con-
cession
Code

Effective

From

To*

CH
CH
AK

AK

AK

AK

H.O.
H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

AK

AK -

30.03.031
30.03.039

34.02.000

37.08.009
38.11.001
Chapter 39
39.01.005
39.06.001

40.11.001

59.07.000

59.08.009

59.08.011

68.07.000
69.02.029

Medicaments:

Neocones .
Septomlxme forte paste
Cordorone X, tablets
Products, as may be approved, when 1mported in
bulk and not being soaps or containing soap:
Approved:
Carsosoft T90 . .. ..
Ulano stencil remover chemlcals for printing
screens, viz:

Stencil remover paste No. 5; haze remover
No. 7/8; stencil remover liquid No. 4;
regenerator paste No. 8; degreaser No. 3

Electrostatic toners and developers, for use in photo-
copy machines
Control ITI germicide . .
Sausage casings
(b) Powder, granules ﬂakes, blocks, lumps and
similar bulk form:
Quasilan DMP 72
Alginic acids, alginates and esters of alglmc acid
PNEUMATIC TYRES, TUBES AND FLAPS
Pneumatic tyres, tyre cases, and tubes therefore:
EXCLUDING the following sizes or their
equivalent (irrespective of ply rating, speed
rating, tread-type, pattern construction or
constituent materials):
EXPLANATORY NOTES—
M to(6)
Cars, vans and light commercial vehicles tyres
14 in. rim diameter (or 355 mm)
FR60 + 14
F60 4 14
Bleached cotton fabric starch filled, viz: ..
White red seal holland
Imitation suede fabrics, when declared: ..
(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in
making apparel; or
(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him,
only to manufacturers of apparel
Vinyl material with knitted back, when declared:
(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in
making fashion handbags (excluding tour
bags and college bags); or
(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him,
only to manufacturers for making fashion
bags (excluding tour bags and college bags)

NOTE: A fashion handbag is an article used

in lieu of garment pockets and subject to frequent
changes of material and style designed to be
carried in the hand, on the arm, or off the
shoulder, wherein a person would carry cosmetics,
change, purse and such small personal items, and
measuring in combined length, breadth and
height, not more than 90 cm

Impad 97 and tundak cones

Borgestad 0.7 and 26 insulating ﬁrebrlcks, con-
taining approximately 38% aluminium oxide by
weight and capable of withstanding temperatures
up to 1400°c

Free
Free
Free
Free

Free
Free
Free
Free

Free

10

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free
Free
Free
Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

25
25
25
15

15

99
15

15

15

15

99
15

909047K
909048H
918044D

918040A
918484J

918518G
918036C
106149G
204061B
904901A

204037K

206120B

201542A

201559F

918037A
918487C

1/5/82
1/1/82
1/3/82

1/1/82
1/11/81

1/12/81
1/2/82
1/7/78
1/7/78
1/2/82

1/1/81

1/2/81

1/7/80

1/7/80

1/12/81
1/12/81

31/3/86
31/3/86
31/3/85

31/3/85
31/3/85

31/12/85

31/3/85
30/6/82
30/6/82
30/6/82

31/3/83

31/3/83

130/6/82

30/6/82

31/3/85
30/9/84



