## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 544

-----

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) APPROVALS

Approvals								
Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
	30.03.031 30.03.039	Medicaments:						
СН		Neocones	Free	Free	25	909047K	1/5/82	31/3/86
CH		Septomixine forte paste	Free	Free	25	909048H	1/1/82	31/3/86
AK	24.02.000	Cordorone X, tablets	Free	Free	25	918044D	1/3/82	31/3/85
	34.02.000	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap: Approved:	Free	Free	15			1
AK		Carsosoft T90				918040A	1/1/82	31/3/85
AK		Ulano stencil remover chemicals, for printing screens, viz:				918484J	1/11/81	31/3/85
		Stencil remover paste No. 5; haze remover No. 7/8; stencil remover liquid No. 4; regenerator paste No. 8; degreaser No. 3						
AK	37.08.009	Electrostatic toners and developers, for use in photo- copy machines	Free	Free	15	918518G	1/12/81	31/12/85
AK	38.11.001	Control III germicide	Free	Free	99	918036C	1/2/82	31/3/85
H.O.	Chapter 39	Sausage casings	Free	Free	15	106149G	1/7/78	30/6/82
н.о.	39.01.005	(b) Powder, granules, flakes, blocks, lumps and similar bulk form: Quasilan DMP 72	Free			204061B	1/7/78	30/6/82
H.O.	39.06.001	Alginic acids, alginates and esters of alginic acid PNEUMATIC TYRES, TUBES AND FLAPS	Free	Free	15	904901A	1/2/82	30/6/82
Н.О.	40.11.001	Pneumatic tyres, tyre cases, and tubes therefore: EXCLUDING the following sizes or their	10	Free		204037K	1/1/81	31/3/83
		equivalent (irrespective of ply rating, speed rating, tread-type, pattern construction or constituent materials):						
		EXPLANATORY NOTES— (1) to (6)						
	8	Cars, vans and light commercial vehicles tyres 14 in. rim diameter (or 355 mm) FR60 + 14						
		F60 + 14						ĺ
H.O.	59.07.000	Bleached cotton fabric starch filled, viz: White red seal holland	Free		15	206120B	1/2/81	31/3/83
H.O.	59.08.009	Imitation suede fabrics, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making apparel; or (2) by an importer that they will be sold by him,	Free	Free	15	201542A	1/7/80	30/6/82
H.O.	59.08.011	only to manufacturers of apparel Vinyl material with knitted back, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making fashion handbags (excluding tour	Free	Free		201559F	1 /7 /80	30/6/82
		bags and college bags); or (2) by an importer that they will be sold by him,						
		only to manufacturers for making fashion bags (excluding tour bags and college bags) NOTE: A fashion handbag is an article used						
		in lieu of garment pockets and subject to frequent changes of material and style designed to be						
		carried in the hand, on the arm, or off the shoulder, wherein a person would carry cosmetics,						
		change, purse and such small personal items, and measuring in combined length, breadth and height, not more than 90 cm					1.	
AK	68.07.000	Impad 97 and tundak cones	Free	Free	99 15	918037A	1/12/81	31 /3 /85
AK	69.02.029	Borgestad 0.7 and 26 insulating firebricks, con- taining approximately 38% aluminium oxide by weight and capable of withstanding temperatures	Free	Free	13	918487C	1/12/81	30 /9 /84
		up to 1400°C			ł	J	1	ļ

t

4